

Distr.: General 29 June 2007

Original: English

Ninth United Nations Conference on the Standardization of Geographical Names New York, 21-30 August 2007 Item 9 of the provisional agenda\* National standardization

## **Regulations of the Democratic People's Republic of Korea on Geographical Names**

Submitted by the Democratic People's Republic of Korea\*\*

Summary\*\*\*

The present paper provides an introduction to the system and contents, chapter by chapter, of the new Regulations on the Standardization of Geographical Names of the Democratic People's Republic of Korea, formulated and made public by the Committee on Geographical Names of the Democratic People's Republic of Korea.

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> The full text of the paper is being issued in English only as document E/CONF.98/51/Add.1.



<sup>\*</sup> E/CONF.98/1.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Prepared by the Democratic People's Republic of Korea.